2025 UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE

ELECTRIC-

\$19.90 Fixed

\$0.1025/kwh—126-1000 kwh

\$0.0950/kwh— Over 1000 kwh

WATER-

\$28.35 Fixed—o-2000 Gallons

8.83 per 1,000 gallons thereafter

SEWER-

Residential: \$28.25 per Month

Industrial: \$51.00 per Month

REFUSE-No Change

Residential: \$22.75 per Month

Senior: \$21.75 per Month

CI FEE-No Change \$4.00 Per Month

_

Mosquito Fee—No Change

DIGI-BUCKS in Newfolden!

A holiday reminder that Digi-Bucks are accepted at all Newfolden retailers.

You can use your Digi-Bucks to support Newfolden businesses!

Happy Holidays and remember:

KEEP IT LOCAL!

Newfolden Utility Rates in 2025

The Newfolden City Council is committed to maintaining stable utility rates, service fees, and property taxes whenever it is possible. Annually, the council reviews goals and related expenses and then prioritizes these against all predictable revenue streams.

The council voted to increase the following utility rates for 2025:

- The electric utility base rate will increase by \$3.90. This includes 250 kwh of consumption.
- The water utility consumption rate will increase \$1.00 per 1000 gallons of water usage.
- The sewer utility base rate will increase \$1.00.

These small increases will prepare for future infrastructure expansion and upgrades. The balance between providing stable service, system upgrades, and planned growth, while maintaining low rates remains one of the council's highest priorities.

Thank you to the American Legion Post 427, and Lori and Kent Warne for all you do to make a day with Santa Claus magical! Each detail is meticulously thought out. Your hard work is so greatly appreciated!







DEED-SMALL CITIES DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

Newfolden has been granted a Small Cities Development Program grant and will soon be accepting applications. The SCDP is funding for housing and commercial rehabilitation projects. It allows local units of government to lend funds for the purpose of rehabilitating housing and commercial property. Loan agreements may allow for deferred payments or immediate monthly payments. Interest rates may vary, and any loan repayments are retained by the City for the purpose of making additional rehabilitation loans. In all cases, housing funds must benefit low and moderate income households. Newfolden's SCDP program is administered through Northwest Community Action. If you participated in a pre-survey last year, indicating your interest in a housing or commercial project, you should be receiving an application for the program's next step automatically.

If you did not participate in the pre-survey, but would like to be considered for the program. Please complete the applicable form below and return as soon as possible. Funds are limited and will be allocated to eligible projects on a first-come, first-serve basis.

HOMEOWNERS—Does Your House Need Repairs?

If so, the City of Newfolden has been awarded grant funding to assist needy homeowners in Newfolden with housing repairs. If your house needs repairs and you think that you would be interested in applying for this funding please fill out the following information and mail it to:

Northwest Community Action, Inc.

ATTN: Diane
Please mail this information back as soon as possible!

PO Box 67

Badger, MN 56714

Your Name:
Your Address:
Your Telephone Number:
On a separate sheet please briefly tell us what the needed repairs are (for example window replacement, roof repairs, furnace replacement etc.)

COMMERCIAL BUILDING OWNERS—Does Your Building Need Repairs?

If so, the City of Newfolden has been awarded grant funding to assist businesses in Newfolden with commercial building repairs. If your commercial building needs repairs and you think that you would be interested in applying for this funding please fill out the following information and mail it to:

Northwest Community Action, Inc.

ATTN: Diane <u>Please mail this information back as soon as possible!</u>

PO Box 67

Badger, MN 56714

Your Name:

Your Address:

Your Telephone Number:

On a separate sheet please briefly tell us what type of improvements that you want to do (for example window replacement, roof repairs, façade improvements, installing awnings etc.)